February 14, 2026, Limited Review Report of the result for the half year ended September 30, 2025 has been sarnied out by the statutory Auditors of 

. : the Company. . 

3.The Company has acquired of 40,80,000 equity shares on June 12, 2025, representing 51% of the equity shareholding in M/s. Govind Kripa 

Infratech Private Limited ("GKIT") for a total purchase consideration of ¥ 29,43,31,200/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Forty Three Lakh Thirty One 

Thousand Two Hundred Only) at a price of = 72.14/- (Rupees Seventy Two and Fourteen Paise Only) per equity share, In consideration of the 

above acquisition, the company has issued 30,69,148 (Thirty Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty Eight) fully paid-up equity shares 

of the Company having a face value of %10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of % 95.90 (Rupees Ninety Five and Ninety paisa Only) per equity 

share (including a premium of Rs. 85.90/- per share), to the shareholder of GKIT by way of share swap, thereby discharging the entire purchase

[...]

Limited Review Report of the result for the half year ended September 30, 2025 has been cacried out by the statutory 
Auditors of the Company. 

‘/3.The Company has acquired of 40,80,000 equity shares on June 12, 2025, representing 51% of the equity shareholding in M/s. Govind Kripa 
Infratech Private Limited ("GKIT") for a total purchase consideration of = 29,43,31,200/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Forty Three Lakh Thirty 
One Thousand Two Hundred Only) at a price of % 72. 14/- (Rupees Seventy Two and Fourteen Paise Only) per equity share. In consideration of the 
above acquisition, the company has issued 30,69,148 (Thirty Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty Eight) fully paid-up equity shares 
of the Company having a face value of 210/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of € 95.90 (Rupees Ninety Five and Ninety paisa Only) per equity 
share (including a premium of Rs. 85.90/- per share), to the shareholder of GKIT by way of share swap, thereby discharging the entire purchase